
TrackMaster FlashNetNORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • PACE • 1 
Mile • CR: 68 • Purse  $8,600

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • TROT • 1 
Mile • CR: 73 • Purse $5,300

POST POST
6:00 6:22

DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE EXACTA, TRIFECTA, &  $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
Power: 9-6-5 Speed: 9-5-6 Class: 3-8-2 Pace: 1-9-2 Power: 3-1-4 Class: 3-5-7Speed: 3-1-6 Pace: 1-4-2

1 2

P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace

1 12/1 WILLIE B 67.3 62 64 1.7 1 5/2 EMERALD CHIP 72.3 73 76 3.7Harmon, LaurenMiller, JerryCiocca, John Jr Harmon, Lauren
2 25/1 RB'SENDOFANERA 64.4 66 69 3.4 2 7/1 WINNIE KASH 71.3 71 75 4.5Kash, Keith JrShedron, MirandaLake, Angus Kash, Keith Jr
3 20/1 HIGH SPLENDOR$ 66.3 66 71 5.9 3 2/1 YOUDOCABO 74.2 77 80 4.7Farmer, BillyHollar, CalvinAngus, Tyler Farmer, Wyatt
4 9/2 DRAGON MODE 64.1 57 63 5.0 4 8/1 OMAHA STORM CHASER 72.1 71 73 4.2Van Otterloo, JustinMapes, RickNoble, Dan Van Otterloo, Justin
5 9/2 OURWHISKEYCAVALIER 68.0 69 68 3.9 5 9/1 WESTON SWAN 71.4 69 78 5.7Lawton, FrancisTroyer, RoeletaMiller, Emanuel Lawton, Francis
6 2/1 ALLBULLANDKNOWBEEF 69.1 66 67 6.4 6 12/1 FLY JESSE FLY 70.9 71 75 6.0Hollar, CalvinRhoades, BraidenRhoades, Braiden Sugg, Kurt
7 25/1 GORGEOUS JET 63.5 63 68 8.3 7 15/1 CL PIPER'S PEANUT 65.9 71 78 8.8Makin, CourtneyShedron, MirandaIrvine, Justin Miller, Emanuel
8 12/1 VEL MRS DONT DRINK 61.5 66 69 11.5 8 5/1 SHE'LL COME BACK 63.9 70 75 8.5Stratton, PeterKing, LarryLems, Chris Noble, Dan
9 5/2 SEA CRUISE 70.2 69 68 2.9Hall, TomDay, James

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • PACE • 1 
Mile • CR: 73 • Purse  $5,300

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • TROT • 1 
Mile • CR: 65 • Purse $8,600

POST POST
6:44 7:06

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, &  $1.00 PICK THREE (4-5-6)
Power: 1-3-7 Speed: 8-1-9 Class: 8-2-7 Pace: 2-1-4 Power: 6-4-3 Class: 3-8-7Speed: 3-6-8 Pace: 6-1-7

3 4

P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace

1 9/5 POOF DADDY 70.6 72 75 3.7 1 15/1 FATHER SHINE 65.8 61 64 3.4Krenitsky, Robert JrHarmon, KristaHarmon, Lauren Day, James
2 20/1 CASINO DIRECTOR 66.1 69 77 3.4 2 12/1 GATOR STONE 59.6 56 62 4.2Johnston, AaronShedron, MirandaLake, Angus Irvine, Justin
3 7/2 TERRY ALBERT 70.1 70 76 5.8 3 5/2 ZEUS DE VIE 68.9 74 73 4.9Rhoades, BillMerriman, LannyThompson, Jason Rhoades, Braiden
4 7/2 BETTERLUVTOROCK 67.9 69 75 4.5 4 7/1 DEADLY STING 70.4 60 64 5.5Harmon, KristaTroyer, RoeletaSugg, Kurt Harmon, Don
5 12/1 TSM TRISTAN T 67.5 67 74 6.2 5 10/1 FROM BEYOND 61.5 59 62 4.8Merriman, LannyKrenitsky, Robert JrRhoades, Braiden Thompson, Jason
6 20/1 BARLEY MISCHIEVOUS 66.3 67 76 8.0 6 7/5 WOODSIDE GEICO 70.7 66 62 2.6Miller, EliJohnson, WhitneyAngus, Tyler Noble, Dan
7 20/1 MAGIC SHARK 68.8 70 76 8.8 7 25/1 MORTLACH 55.0 59 66 3.7Merriman, JasonRedder, BarbEbersole, Logan Lems, Chris
8 8/1 MANCINO$ 65.6 78 78 4.6 8 10/1 RYAN THE LION 60.6 64 66 8.2Smith, JimmyDay, JamesDay, James Ciocca, John Jr
9 12/1 CAMMILLS MONEY MAN 67.5 71 73 5.4 9 25/1 COUNT COLTSTONE 60.0 56 62 4.6Coblentz, RobertAlvarez, ArielLems, Chris Miller, Emanuel

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • PACE • 1 
Mile • CR: 79 • Purse  $11,500

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • TROT • 1 
Mile • CR: 77 • Purse $6,800

POST POST
7:28 7:50

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA EXACTA, TRIFECTA &  $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
Power: 2-4-3 Speed: 2-8-9 Class: 9-1-3 Pace: 2-4-3 Power: 4-5-7 Class: 5-1-4Speed: 7-4-5 Pace: 1-3-4

5 6

P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace

1 10/1 MY LEGEND 73.4 74 79 3.8 1 5/1 ZIN 71.1 74 80 2.8$ Eidens, BobDay, JamesDay, James Kramp, Joseph
2 9/5 BOUNDING DELIGHT 80.7 81 76 2.0 2 10/1 RARE EVENT 71.3 71 79 5.1Jaeck, Erik JrKreiser, CoryNoble, Dan Angus, Tyler
3 7/1 WHYWOODIDOTHAT 76.2 77 78 3.5 3 10/1 CREEMORE 72.1 73 78 3.4Yoder, ElmerCiocca, John JrCiocca, John Jr Miller, Emanuel
4 3/1 VEL I'M ON IT 78.4 76 78 3.3 4 2/1 MIND YOWN BUSINESS 77.0 77 80 4.7Chupp, MarionKing, LarryIrvine, Justin Rhoades, Braiden
5 8/1 STAGE DANCER 75.6 74 74 4.8 5 9/1 KEEPER OF SECRETS 73.1 76 80 6.0$ Redder, BarbJohnson, WhitneyRhoades, Braiden Ebersole, Logan
6 25/1 BUSTER'S SHADY 72.7 76 78 4.3 6 20/1 BLUEBIRD REVIVAL 70.1 74 78 6.0Hershberger, LeviHeadworth, MarkSt Louis, Marc Jr Lems, Chris
7 25/1 SKYWAY CHECKMATE 68.9 75 78 6.9 7 9/5 GAME ON GIRLS 72.4 78 79 6.7Stratton, PeterMakin, CourtneyAngus, Tyler Noble, Dan
8 25/1 RODEO JET 72.4 80 78 6.3 8 25/1 SMOLDERING 67.2 76 79 7.4Wengerd, AmyMillner, JessicaLems, Chris Ciocca, John Jr
9 5/1 LANESIDE SPORTSTAR$ 74.9 79 80 5.9Miller, EdwardSugg, Kurt

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • PACE • 1 
Mile • CR: 73 • Purse  $10,200

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • PACE • 1 
Mile • CR: 80 • Purse $6,800

POST POST
8:12 8:34

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, &  50 CENT PICK 6 (8-9-10-11-12-13)
Power: 5-4-6 Speed: 3-9-7 Class: 9-7-2 Pace: 1-5-4 Power: 1-5-4 Class: 1-4-7Speed: 1-5-3 Pace: 1-5-3

7 8

¹¹ 4-Star Special Play - RISENSHINE SEASIDE ¹¹P#   ML          Horse                                   Driver                              Trainer                                Power   Spd    Cls        Pace                                                                                                                                                                           
1 9/2 LIFEBLOOD 70.1 69 72 3.0 P# NA Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace                                                                                                                                                                                               Kash, Keith JrKash, Keith Jr
2 25/1 TSM BATMAN 66.5 69 74 4.8 1 5/2 RISENSHINE SEASIDE 82.8 87 89 2.2Kreiser, CoryKrenitsky, Robert JrAngus, Tyler Lems, Chris
3 8/1 MOONFALL 69.3 75 74 4.3 2 12/1 ONE LUCKY DUDE 75.0 75 79 4.5Redder, BarbStein, CraigCiocca, John Jr Ebersole, Logan
4 6/1 NICKELBACK 72.1 72 73 3.9 3 5/1 BB CRUISER 73.7 79 79 3.4Hollar, CalvinHostetler, DannieSugg, Kurt Angus, Tyler
5 1/1 OBLIVION EXPRESS 78.4 73 70 3.2 4 10/1 BEACH FORECAST 75.5 74 81 4.4Johnson, WhitneyDeyermand, CoryNoble, Dan Rhoades, Braiden
6 25/1 MOMMA KNOWS 70.5 68 68 7.4 5 2/1 ROSE RUN ZEKE 80.2 82 80 2.6Hitchcock, MichaelOliverio, JohnEbersole, Logan Noble, Dan
7 20/1 UP THE THRILL 67.9 73 75 7.2 6 10/1 RJ MAVERICK 72.3 79 78 6.7Otten, PeterKash, Keith JrDay, James Irvine, Justin
8 25/1 DANCIN EVERYWHERE 66.8 70 71 7.2 7 25/1 WEWILLROCKYOU AS 71.6 75 80 7.3Headworth, MarkHollar, CalvinLems, Chris St Louis, Marc Jr
9 8/1 RAMBLIN ROCKSTAR$ 69.7 73 76 6.0 8 25/1 DCROCKINMOONDANCER 67.7 78 79 6.3Byler, MelvinStockwell, SueRhoades, Braiden Ciocca, John Jr

9 8/1 WASH THE DRAGON 72.8 75 77 5.8Sherman, KentSugg, Kurt

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • PACE • 1 
Mile • CR: 77 • Purse  $5,800

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • PACE • 1 
Mile • CR: 64 • Purse $5,500

POST POST
8:56 9:18

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, &  $1.00 PICK THREE (9-10-11) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
Power: 9-1-4 Speed: 6-7-1 Class: 3-7-6 Pace: 1-2-9 Power: 9-1-6 Class: 6-1-2Speed: 1-6-9 Pace: 1-9-3

9 10

P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace

1 4/1 DELRAY DUDE 74.6 77 77 1.8 1 3/1 YOUNG AND HUNGRY 65.8 75 69 2.8Miller, JerryMillner, JessicaCiocca, John Jr Angus, Tyler
2 9/1 NORTHERN ANGLE 72.4 74 77 3.0 2 10/1 SUNDEY'S BEST LOU 61.2 61 68 4.5Litt, ThomasDeaton, RyanDay, James Irvine, Justin
3 8/1 PEPPER JACK FLASH$ 74.0 76 79 4.4 3 5/1 ARTHUR OF OURFAITH 61.1 62 63 4.1Millner, JessicaLitt, ThomasLems, Chris Day, James
4 20/1 DOGFIGHT 74.2 71 76 6.5 4 6/1 LATHER ROCK 55.4 48 60 NAMapes, RickPetrelli, ChristopherIrvine, Justin Noble, Dan
5 7/1 GALAMECHE 72.3 72 74 5.2 5 20/1 HEAVENLY FELLAS 62.1 60 62 6.1Ignarski, TimothyClabaugh, LarrySugg, Kurt Lems, Chris
6 4/1 BORN TO RUN AS 72.6 78 78 4.0 6 5/1 CRISPY CRUNCH 63.3 66 69 6.7$ Smith, ToddHeadworth, MarkAngus, Tyler Rhoades, Braiden
7 25/1 OUT COLD 70.3 77 78 7.2 7 25/1 NON STOP TELL 57.1 56 64 8.6Hall, TomJohnson, WhitneyRhoades, Braiden Kash, Keith Jr
8 25/1 VIVA LAS VEGAS N 69.8 75 77 6.0 8 25/1 FRANK N FOSTER 47.9 51 62 10.1Krummick, ChristopherKreiser, CoryKreiser, Cory Ebersole, Logan
9 9/5 MAYOR MITTCHEESE 75.0 74 75 3.8 9 5/2 NOT JUST ANY STAR 66.3 64 63 2.9Joyce, LeslieRhoades, BillNoble, Dan Sugg, Kurt



NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • TROT • 1 
Mile • CR: 80 • Purse  $6,800

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • PACE • 1 
Mile • CR: 77 • Purse $5,800

POST POST
9:40 10:02

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, &  $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14) EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, &  $1.00 PICK THREE (12-13-14)
Power: 5-1-4 Speed: 5-1-6 Class: 5-1-2 Pace: 1-6-2 Power: 9-1-5 Class: 8-9-6Speed: 9-8-6 Pace: 1-2-9

11 12

P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace

1 2/1 CASTYOURCROWN 77.9 82 83 1.8 1 4/1 KB MAC 76.6 77 76 2.1Petrelli, ChristopherDeruntz, MichaelNoble, Dan Irvine, Justin
2 5/1 LONG TOM JESS 76.4 78 81 4.3 2 15/1 CUZBERTTOLDMESO 73.0 75 77 3.8Hall, TomLitt, ThomasIrvine, Justin Kash, Keith Jr
3 10/1 KING FELIX 75.5 79 81 5.2 3 20/1 PRINCE JOHN 72.7 74 77 5.2Johnson, WhitneyClabaugh, LarryThompson, Jason Rhoades, Braiden
4 9/1 ESTESO 76.5 76 80 4.6 4 25/1 VOODOO RANGER 71.8 74 76 4.9Clabaugh, LarryKash, Keith JrKash, Keith Jr Lems, Chris
5 5/2 LOUS GAMBLER 78.8 84 85 5.1 5 15/1 BILLY LINCOLN N 73.7 76 77 5.2Millner, JessicaSugg, KurtSugg, Kurt Angus, Tyler
6 9/2 BABY YODA 75.0 79 78 3.9 6 5/1 QUIK AND SHADY 73.5 77 78 3.9$ Kina, CameronPetrelli, ChristopherLems, Chris Ciocca, John Jr
7 25/1 HITWITHTHEGUY'S 72.2 75 81 6.7 7 25/1 MONTY'S PLAY 73.0 75 77 7.6Headworth, MarkStockwell, SueEbersole, Logan St Louis, Marc Jr
8 25/1 TRIUMPHANT'S CHIP 69.2 74 79 5.6 8 3/1 TYLER ALBERT 71.1 78 78 8.0Roegner, JessicaChupp, MarionRhoades, Braiden Sugg, Kurt

9 2/1 POCKET OF TERROR A 78.0 80 78 3.9Kreiser, CoryNoble, Dan

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • PACE • 1 
Mile • CR: 77 • Purse  $11,500

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 • PACE • 1 
Mile • CR: 72 • Purse $10,200

POST POST
10:24 10:46

LATE DAILY DOUBLE (13-14) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
Power: 5-4-1 Speed: 4-1-2 Class: 2-9-8 Pace: 1-5-2 Power: 4-1-6 Class: 4-1-7Speed: 4-8-7 Pace: 1-2-4

13 14

P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace P# ML Horse Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls Pace

1 5/2 JN CAPT OFTHENIGHT 76.2 77 74 2.3 1 4/1 ITWASAVERYGOODYEAR 73.9 70 73 2.2Morgan, Virgil JrHeadworth, MarkIrvine, Justin Ebersole, Logan
2 6/1 TELLITLIKESONNY$ 74.9 77 79 3.9 2 12/1 RUNNING GLORY 68.4 71 72 2.8Johnson, WhitneyBeeler, PatrickCiocca, John Jr Ciocca, John Jr
3 7/1 ALL JACKED UP 75.0 76 77 4.8 3 2/1 SOLSTICE BEGONIA 69.3 65 67 4.6Roegner, JessicaJohnson, WhitneyAngus, Tyler Noble, Dan
4 5/1 DOWNBYTHEPARADE 78.1 79 77 4.7 4 5/2 DE DRAGON 77.8 77 75 3.3Troyer, RoeletaRhoades, BillLems, Chris Sugg, Kurt
5 7/2 SENOR SOLDADO 78.6 75 74 3.6 5 12/1 HEZA HOT RODDIN 70.3 69 70 5.7Clabaugh, LarryWengerd, John GNoble, Dan Rhoades, Braiden
6 6/1 STORM AHEAD 73.7 75 71 4.4 6 15/1 MASS TRANSIT 71.2 69 71 6.1Kash, Keith JrUmholtz, ClairSugg, Kurt Kash, Keith Jr
7 15/1 CAPTAIN OF THE SEA 71.5 73 76 7.7 7 15/1 SIR MALACHI 67.3 72 73 6.5Litt, ThomasSmith, ToddRhoades, Braiden Irvine, Justin
8 25/1 OVER HILL N DELLE 67.7 77 78 6.2 8 5/1 HAPPY HOUR BLUES 69.0 73 72 4.0Johnston, AaronKreiser, CoryEbersole, Logan Lems, Chris
9 25/1 VH VOLT 73.8 75 78 6.7 9 25/1 LIL FUTURE Q 67.2 67 70 3.9Smithpeters, SeanDay, JamesDay, James Angus, Tyler



Top Power

9 SEA CRUISE 70.2
6 ALLBULLANDKNOWBEEF 69.1
5 OURWHISKEYCAVALIER 68.0

Top Speed

9
5
6

SEA CRUISE
OURWHISKEYCAVALIER
ALLBULLANDKNOWBEEF

69
69
66

Top Class

3
8
2

HIGH SPLENDOR
VEL MRS DONT DRINK
RB'SENDOFANERA

71
69
69

Top Pace

1
9
2

WILLIE B
SEA CRUISE
RB'SENDOFANERA

1.7
2.9
3.4

6:00
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $8,600
DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA 

& 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
• PACE
• 1 Mile
• CR: 68

NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE 
$15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 6-9-4-5-1 HN 2 
& HN 7 UNCOUPLED DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP

1

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 67.3 12/1 62 64 1.4 1.7 2.6 3.3 10WILLIE B
2 2 +19 64.4 25/1 On 66 69 2.5 3.4 4.0 4.1 10RB'SENDOFANERA
3 3 +12 66.3 20/1 On$ 66 71 6.0 5.9 6.0 5.1 10HIGH SPLENDOR
4 4 +34 64.1 9/2 Ü 57 63 4.3 5.0 5.1 4.1 10DRAGON MODE
5 5 +22 68.0 9/2 69 68 3.7 3.9 4.3 3.3 10OURWHISKEYCAVALIER
6 6 -28 69.1 2/1 On 66 67 6.7 6.4 4.8 4.6 10ALLBULLANDKNOWBEEF
7 7 -53 63.5 25/1 63 68 8.5 8.3 7.3 5.5 10GORGEOUS JET
8 8 -71 61.5 12/1 66 69 13.6 11.5 9.3 7.6 5VEL MRS DONT DRINK
9 9 -5 70.2 5/2 69 68 3.1 2.9 3.0 3.4 10SEA CRUISE

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 66 38Nfld 29 13 Nfld 69 69 23 Nfld 67 49 181¾2063 2022 2032334 30 323 928
2 7 66 59Nfld 7½ 14 Nfld 68 51 23 Nfld 67 56 12¼17¼2021 2041 2021301 32 2 311 587
3 9 69 60Nfld 14¾ 13 Nfld 69 65 23 Nfld 67 60 6¼5½202 203 201311 30 3 303 257
4 14 63 64Nfld hd 21 Nfld 64 61 28 Nfld 64 46 17¼3½2042 2031 2021314 31 304 752
5 13 69 59Nfld 11¼ 20 Nfld 67 68 27 Nfld 67 52 172½2041 2004 203231 31 2 324 438
6 9 69 70Nfld 3¼ 14 Nfld 68 66 21 Nfld 68 68 nk21593 2011 2001301 30 1 312 123
7 7 66 64Nfld 3 13 Nfld 66 56 28 Nfld 67 55 12¾8¾2012 2032 2003292 31 3 314 862
8 5 70 68MVR 5 12 MVR 69 68 19 MVR 68 60 2½3¼1564 157 1583302 28 293 645
9 7 66 64Nfld 3 14 Nfld 68 63 21 Nfld 68 65 34½2012 2013 200430 29 3 313 554

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 8 09 11 12 .191 Miller, Jerry 8 17 8 .201Ciocca, John Jr 979 53
2 72 33 9 16 .133 Shedron, Miranda 4 10 14 .142Lake, Angus 68 128
3 9 08 9 12 .170 Hollar, Calvin 10 7 12 .179Angus, Tyler 1736 241
4 0 031 17 10 .438 Mapes, Rick 3 6 13 .107Noble, Dan 1007 186
5 13 08 10 12 .176 Troyer, Roeleta 7 13 12 .182Miller, Emanuel 252 267
6 61 2110 10 11 .192 Rhoades, Braiden 21 18 7 .333Rhoades, Braiden 1556 61
7 0 013 13 13 .246 Shedron, Miranda 4 10 14 .142Irvine, Justin 2033 128
8 39 2114 13 11 .249 King, Larry 20 10 7 .279Lems, Chris 1997 69
9 54 26 8 12 .144 Hall, Tom 6 7 14 .146Day, James 661 188

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 5 1 1 0 1:59.6 Nfld 19 0 5 6$1,120 12302 13$924 $7,050
2 5 0 0 0 26 1 6 6 2:00.6 Nfld$90 3832 14$721 $1,530
3 3 0 1 0 26 0 3 1$900 772 13$510 $2,700
4 4 1 0 1 2:04.4 Nfld 35 0 6 8$972 3803 13$508 $4,350
5 3 0 0 1 23 2 5 5 1:58.4 Nfld$600 3468 10$996 $8,550
6 5 1 3 1 2:00.2 Nfld 22 0 1 3$2,296 171 11$338 $11,482
7 4 0 1 0 24 1 2 4 2:01.0 Ashl$718 212 6$544 $3,950
8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0$468 198 18na $2,340
9 3 0 0 0 7 2 2 2 1:57.8 Nfld$529 5107 15$2,038 $7,738
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Top Power

3 YOUDOCABO 74.2
1 EMERALD CHIP 72.3
4 OMAHA STORM CHASER 72.1

Top Speed

3
1
6

YOUDOCABO
EMERALD CHIP
FLY JESSE FLY

77
73
71

Top Class

3
5
7

YOUDOCABO
WESTON SWAN
CL PIPER'S PEANUT

80
78
78

Top Pace

1
4
2

EMERALD CHIP
OMAHA STORM CHASER
WINNIE KASH

3.7
4.2
4.5

6:22
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $5,300
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, &  $1.00 PICK FOUR 

(2-3-4-5)
• TROT
• 1 Mile
• CR: 73

NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS (MARES ALLOWED 20%) THAT ARE N/W $25,000 IN 2025-26. AE: N/W $500 
(MARES $600) PER START IN 2025-26. NORTHFIELD

2

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 72.3 5/2 On 73 76 3.5 3.7 4.0 3.9 10EMERALD CHIP †
2 2 +19 71.3 7/1 71 75 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.3 10WINNIE KASH †
3 3 +12 74.2 2/1 Ý 77 80 4.7 4.7 4.9 4.7 10YOUDOCABO
4 4 +34 72.1 8/1 On 71 73 4.5 4.2 5.2 4.5 8OMAHA STORM CHASER
5 5 +22 71.4 9/1 69 78 5.8 5.7 6.1 5.8 9WESTON SWAN
6 6 -28 70.9 12/1 On 71 75 6.1 6.0 5.2 5.3 10FLY JESSE FLY
7 7 -53 65.9 15/1 On 71 78 9.1 8.8 9.0 9.1 10CL PIPER'S PEANUT
8 8 -71 63.9 5/1 On 70 75 8.1 8.5 8.6 8.0 10SHE'LL COME BACK †

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 74 74Nfld 2 14 Nfld 74 73 27 Nfld 772¾2024 204311 31 3 63 Scr
2 7 74Nfld ds 14 Nfld 74 76 21 Nfld 78 73 6½nk2032 203431 2 304 628
3 5 79 54MVR 24½ 12 MVR 82 19 MVR 82 ds2022 33 98 Scr
4 7 74Nfld ds 14 Nfld 74 67 49 NfldÙ ¾9½2051 20131 3 311 177
5 6 77 73Nfld 13 20 Nfld 78 72 28 Nfld 79 65 1211½2014 2024 2011304 30 3 311 658
6 7 74 71Nfld 4½ 14 Nfld 74 74 27 Nfld 77 62 1622031 2034 2034314 31 3 324 745
7 7 74 71Nfld 4¾ 34 Nfld 77 55 42 DTN 77 58 15½242032 204 2012313 32 3 313 896
8 7 74 71Nfld 4¼ 14 Nfld 74 74 34 Nfld 76 59 18¼2½2031 2034 204232 31 2 331 954

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 39 510 8 12 .184 Harmon, Lauren 7 16 16 .212Harmon, Lauren 83 *45
2 839 77 12 11 .173 Kash, Keith Jr 7 12 12 .177Kash, Keith Jr 1328 898
3 194 88 15 12 .203 Farmer, Billy 10 22 12 .262Farmer, Wyatt 115 83
4 30 78 12 18 .207 Van Otterloo, Justin 11 11 13 .214Van Otterloo, Justin *51 *80
5 20 00 0 0 .000 Lawton, Francis 0 0 0 .000Lawton, Francis *23 *20
6 34 1812 13 14 .239 Hollar, Calvin 10 7 12 .179Sugg, Kurt 2000 241
7 2 08 10 12 .176 Makin, Courtney 2 4 5 .059Miller, Emanuel 252 134
8 41 4431 17 10 .438 Stratton, Peter 17 11 6 .251Noble, Dan 1007 151

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 4 0 0 1 32 1 5 7 2:00.6 Nfld$247 65 8$607 $1,826
2 4 0 1 0 27 1 0 2 2:01.0 Nfld$488 202 11$534 $2,391
3 4 0 0 1 23 1 3 4 1:56.4 DTN$403 728 13$728 $2,690
4 2 0 0 0 20 2 3 3 2:01.0 Nfld$0 179 15$544 $1,371
5 3 0 0 0 24 3 0 1 1:58.2 Mea$240 3165 14$743 $720
6 4 0 0 0 29 1 2 2 2:01.4 Nfld$316 476 9$398 $1,265
7 2 0 0 0 34 2 2 5 1:56.2 ScD$0 657 10$625 $600
8 4 0 0 0 38 1 5 4 1:57.8 Mea$175 38 3$541 $1,049
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Top Power

1 POOF DADDY 70.6
3 TERRY ALBERT 70.1
7 MAGIC SHARK 68.8

Top Speed

8
1
9

MANCINO
POOF DADDY
CAMMILLS MONEY MAN

78
72
71

Top Class

8
2
7

MANCINO
CASINO DIRECTOR
MAGIC SHARK

78
77
76

Top Pace

2
1
4

CASINO DIRECTOR
POOF DADDY
BETTERLUVTOROCK

3.4
3.7
4.5

6:44
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $5,300
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT 

SUPERFECTA
• PACE
• 1 Mile
• CR: 73

NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $25,000 IN 2025-26. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN 2025-26. 
NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD

3

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 70.6 9/5 On 72 75 3.1 3.7 4.0 4.2 7POOF DADDY
2 2 +19 66.1 20/1 69 77 3.0 3.4 4.5 5.2 10CASINO DIRECTOR
3 3 +12 70.1 7/2 On 70 76 5.1 5.8 6.2 6.3 10TERRY ALBERT
4 4 +34 67.9 7/2 69 75 4.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 10BETTERLUVTOROCK ‡
5 5 +22 67.5 12/1 On 67 74 6.1 6.2 6.1 5.2 10TSM TRISTAN T
6 6 -28 66.3 20/1 On 67 76 8.4 8.0 7.1 6.1 10BARLEY MISCHIEVOUS
7 7 -53 68.8 20/1 On 70 76 8.9 8.8 8.3 6.4 10MAGIC SHARK
8 8 -71 65.6 8/1 On$ 78 78 4.8 4.6 4.8 5.5 10MANCINO
9 9 -5 67.5 12/1 On 71 73 5.5 5.4 5.5 4.7 10CAMMILLS MONEY MAN

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 74 72Nfld 2¼ 14 Nfld 73 66 21 Nfld 77 72 5¼8½1593 2013 2011311 31 2 311 544
2 13 72 54Nfld 19¼ 28 Nfld 76 63 37 Nfld 83 74 7½112021 1584 1591323 31 4 303 777
3 6 74 65Nfld 12 13 Nfld 75 74 20 Nfld 75 60 11nk2002 201 2021293 30 4 33 634
4 7 74 71Nfld 3½ 14 Nfld 73 66 21 Nfld 73 67 981594 2013 201314 31 3 314 736
5 7 74 71Nfld 3¼ 28 Nfld 72 41 44 Nfld 73 57 3½36½1594 2032 2004311 32 4 314 885
6 6 73 66Nfld 4 34 Nfld 73 45 42 DTN 72 63 4¼27¼2001 202 157331 32 3 302 784
7 6 76 69Nfld 11 14 Nfld 73 65 23 Nfld 74 55 48¾1593 2014 202230 32 31 256
8 6 76 72Nfld 8 13 Nfld 75 69 20 Nfld 77 83 25159 202 1573302 32 1 302 464
9 6 73 66Nfld 5¾ 14 Nfld 76 20 Nfld 75 64 8¼2003 201331 323 47 Scr

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 38 510 8 12 .184 Harmon, Krista 8 12 8 .173Harmon, Lauren 83 65
2 72 33 9 16 .133 Shedron, Miranda 4 10 14 .142Lake, Angus 68 128
3 21 05 13 13 .166 Merriman, Lanny 6 8 9 .134Thompson, Jason 297 117
4 53 912 13 14 .239 Troyer, Roeleta 7 13 12 .182Sugg, Kurt 2000 267
5 100 510 10 11 .192 Krenitsky, Robert Jr 3 7 8 .096Rhoades, Braiden 1556 192
6 24 48 9 12 .170 Johnson, Whitney 9 11 14 .198Angus, Tyler 1736 470
7 26 44 9 9 .120 Redder, Barb 3 8 8 .101Ebersole, Logan 777 *39
8 377 96 8 12 .144 Day, James 8 11 13 .184Day, James 661 320
9 5 4014 13 11 .249 Alvarez, Ariel 13 19 14 .282Lems, Chris 1997 *151

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 3 0 0 0 16 0 3 4$380 102 8$419 $1,339
2 4 0 0 0 41 2 6 5 1:55.2 Nfld$0 115 9$493 $0
3 3 0 0 1 2:02.4 Nfld 23 2 0 1 1:57.2 Nfld$361 1091 10$545 $1,359
4 4 0 0 1 28 2 4 1 1:55.2 Nfld$275 2580 10$464 $1,760
5 2 0 0 0 13 0 0 2$133 2326 12$193 $925
6 2 0 0 0 43 2 7 3 1:55.8 Nfld$212 324 9$482 $424
7 4 0 1 0 29 2 3 0 1:57.8 Nfld$413 657 12$448 $2,075
8 4 0 0 0 41 1 9 10 1:56.2 Nfld$338 4604 13$554 $1,910
9 5 0 0 2 29 0 2 1$352 3803 13$223 $2,420
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Top Power

6 WOODSIDE GEICO 70.7
4 DEADLY STING 70.4
3 ZEUS DE VIE 68.9

Top Speed

3
6
8

ZEUS DE VIE
WOODSIDE GEICO
RYAN THE LION

74
66
64

Top Class

3
8
7

ZEUS DE VIE
RYAN THE LION
MORTLACH

73
66
66

Top Pace

6
1
7

WOODSIDE GEICO
FATHER SHINE
MORTLACH

2.6
3.4
3.7

7:06
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $8,600
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT 

SUPERFECTA, &  $1.00 PICK THREE 
(4-5-6)

• TROT
• 1 Mile
• CR: 65

NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE 
$15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD

4

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 65.8 15/1 61 64 3.3 3.4 4.4 4.1 3FATHER SHINE †
2 2 +19 59.6 12/1 56 62 3.5 4.2 4.8 3.9 2GATOR STONE
3 3 +12 68.9 5/2 On 74 73 5.0 4.9 5.1 5.2 10ZEUS DE VIE †
4 4 +34 70.4 7/1 60 64 6.0 5.5 5.4 4.9 6DEADLY STING †
5 5 +22 61.5 10/1 On 59 62 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.0 10FROM BEYOND
6 6 -28 70.7 7/5 66 62 3.8 2.6 1.9 2.6 5WOODSIDE GEICO †
7 7 -53 55.0 25/1 1st 59 66 3.0 3.7 3.8 6.6 2MORTLACH
8 8 -71 60.6 10/1 On 64 66 8.9 8.2 7.4 5.8 10RYAN THE LION †
9 9 -5 60.0 25/1 On 56 62 4.0 4.6 5.0 4.6 7COUNT COLTSTONE †

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 61 61Nfld 2½ 13 Mea 63 41 27 Mea 64 55 11¾27¼2041 2061 2034314 33 2 303 664
2 14 61 56Nfld 4¾ 21 Nfld 62 51 28 MeaÙ 21¼13¾2074 2061 202234 32 3 324 453
3 7 69 62Nfld 6¾ 27 Mea 72 57 34 Mea 71 61 8¾16½204 202 201131 33 1 321 873
4 7 69 61Nfld 8 20 Nfld 67 58 28 Nfld 64 59 14¼6¼2041 2051 2023313 30 4 314 424
5 7 69 60Nfld 8¾ 14 Nfld 65 35 21 Nfld 65 42 2431¼2042 2113 2083303 36 344 695
6 7 61 64Nfld 1¾ 14 Nfld 61 54 21 Nfld 62 48 16¾72034 2081 2064314 33 4 35 651
7 14 65 47Nfld 18¾ 26 MVR 70 34 Nfld 62 59 4½ds2091 204354 334 5106
8 6 67 62Nfld 2 20 Nfld 67 56 28 Nfld 65 65 18½2034 2053 2011314 32 32 342
9 14 61 53Nfld 8 21 Nfld 62 60 28 Nfld 64 58 14¼4½2082 2041 2023343 32 1 321 326

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 21 06 8 12 .144 Krenitsky, Robert Jr 3 7 8 .096Day, James 661 192
2 6 013 13 13 .246 Johnston, Aaron 20 15 15 .333Irvine, Justin 2033 *269
3 140 1610 10 11 .192 Rhoades, Bill 17 11 15 .281Rhoades, Braiden 1556 235
4 193 911 18 17 .267 Harmon, Krista 8 12 8 .173Harmon, Don *319 65
5 21 05 13 13 .166 Merriman, Lanny 6 8 9 .134Thompson, Jason 297 117
6 2 5031 17 10 .438 Miller, Eli 21 14 17 .344Noble, Dan 1007 *90
7 6 5014 13 11 .249 Merriman, Jason 15 17 11 .281Lems, Chris 1997 158
8 5 09 11 12 .191 Smith, Jimmy 9 10 19 .209Ciocca, John Jr 979 68
9 1 08 10 12 .176 Coblentz, Robert 4 21 11 .193Miller, Emanuel 252 *47

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 3 0 0 0 20 5 3 2 2:06.2 Hugh$229 3516 13$551 $1,093
2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0$493 2 0na $986
3 3 0 0 1 27 0 1 3$344 1906 16$640 $3,532
4 3 0 1 0 17 1 5 2 2:05.2 Hstng$1,219 312 10$1,126 $3,658
5 4 0 1 0 27 1 3 3 2:03.4 Nfld$670 63 6$491 $7,030
6 5 1 0 1 2:03.8 Nfld 3 2 0 0 2:01.0 Nfld$1,134 3165 14$1,933 $8,570
7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0$150 2521 16na $450
8 4 0 1 2 25 2 8 4 2:03.8 Nfld$1,258 2547 13$1,016 $6,110
9 3 0 1 1 4 0 1 0$843 582 17$551 $4,734
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Top Power

2 BOUNDING DELIGHT 80.7
4 VEL I'M ON IT 78.4
3 WHYWOODIDOTHAT 76.2

Top Speed

2
8
9

BOUNDING DELIGHT
RODEO JET
LANESIDE SPORTSTAR

81
80
79

Top Class

9
1
3

LANESIDE SPORTSTAR
MY LEGEND
WHYWOODIDOTHAT

80
79
78

Top Pace

2
4
3

BOUNDING DELIGHT
VEL I'M ON IT
WHYWOODIDOTHAT

2.0
3.3
3.5

7:28
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $11,500
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT 

SUPERFECTA
• PACE
• 1 Mile
• CR: 79

NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING 
PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD

5

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 73.4 10/1 On 74 79 3.4 3.8 4.3 5.0 10MY LEGEND
2 2 +19 80.7 9/5 On 81 76 2.1 2.0 1.8 2.8 10BOUNDING DELIGHT
3 3 +12 76.2 7/1 On 77 78 3.3 3.5 4.0 4.2 10WHYWOODIDOTHAT
4 4 +34 78.4 3/1 On 76 78 3.5 3.3 2.9 2.4 10VEL I'M ON IT
5 5 +22 75.6 8/1 On 74 74 4.8 4.8 4.1 3.7 10STAGE DANCER
6 6 -28 72.7 25/1 76 78 4.3 4.3 4.6 5.3 10BUSTER'S SHADY
7 7 -53 68.9 25/1 On Ü 75 78 7.2 6.9 7.4 6.5 10SKYWAY CHECKMATE
8 8 -71 72.4 25/1 80 78 8.5 6.3 5.3 4.9 10RODEO JET
9 9 -5 74.9 5/1 On$ 79 80 5.5 5.9 4.9 4.4 10LANESIDE SPORTSTAR

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 79 78Nfld 2¼ 14 Nfld 79 69 21 Nfld 79 61 20111584 2021 20130 30 3 32 565
2 7 79 60Nfld 20½ 14 Nfld 79 80 21 Nfld 79 80 ¾1½2022 200 1582334 30 1 303 119
3 7 79 76Nfld 4¾ 14 Nfld 79 71 21 Nfld 79 79 1¾9¼1592 2014 1572302 31 1 301 267
4 14 77 75MVR 4¼ 28 MVR 75 73 56 DTN 79 75 ½6156 156 153428 28 2 284 241
5 7 79 79Nfld 1 14 Nfld 73 73 21 Nfld 72 72 1¾1583 2011 200304 30 3 30 214
6 7 77 76Nfld 2¾ 14 Nfld 76 75 21 Nfld 77 75 3¼31584 2003 1584302 30 1 303 433
7 7 74 75Nfld 1¾ 14 Nfld 79 67 21 Nfld 77 74 3½12¼1591 2022 2004311 30 3 311 471
8 14 79 73Nfld 6¾ 21 Nfld 79 78 28 Nfld 79 69 13½2¾2012 159 1574311 30 312 733
9 7 79 80Nfld ¾ 14 Nfld 79 75 21 Nfld 79 78 2¾4¼1583 2004 1573302 29 4 301 333

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 377 96 8 12 .144 Day, James 8 11 13 .184Day, James 661 320
2 51 4931 17 10 .438 Kreiser, Cory 21 17 12 .344Noble, Dan 1007 871
3 131 189 11 12 .191 Ciocca, John Jr 17 16 14 .306Ciocca, John Jr 979 132
4 11 1813 13 13 .246 King, Larry 20 10 7 .279Irvine, Justin 2033 69
5 165 810 10 11 .192 Johnson, Whitney 9 11 14 .198Rhoades, Braiden 1556 470
6 9 018 12 13 .290 Headworth, Mark 10 13 12 .212St Louis, Marc Jr 93 263
7 34 38 9 12 .170 Makin, Courtney 2 4 5 .059Angus, Tyler 1736 134
8 9 014 13 11 .249 Millner, Jessica 10 10 15 .206Lems, Chris 1997 656
9 605 1512 13 14 .239 Miller, Edward 16 15 17 .300Sugg, Kurt 2000 684

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 5 0 0 0 37 1 3 6 1:54.6 Nfld$619 1465 12$695 $3,095
2 5 2 1 0 1:58.4 Nfld 30 10 8 2 1:55.6 Nfld$3,120 3803 13$1,904 $16,560
3 5 0 2 0 22 4 3 4 1:56.0 Nfld$1,392 2999 13$1,575 $8,400
4 2 1 0 0 1:56.0 MVR 27 8 7 1 1:53.0 MVR$4,060 198 18$1,786 $19,040
5 5 1 1 0 2:01.2 Nfld 26 2 2 4 1:56.4 Nfld$1,880 864 16$824 $12,050
6 5 0 1 3 19 4 2 3 1:56.6 Nfld$786 657 12$1,191 $4,371
7 4 1 0 0 1:59.2 Nfld 25 1 2 3 2:00.6 Knton$773 1058 12$419 $3,530
8 4 0 0 2 37 7 5 6 1:56.4 Wlngt$720 241 16$1,470 $4,920
9 5 0 0 4 34 4 4 5 1:52.4 ScD$1,116 5012 13$1,187 $8,330
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Top Power

4 MIND YOWN BUSINESS 77.0
5 KEEPER OF SECRETS 73.1
7 GAME ON GIRLS 72.4

Top Speed

7
4
5

GAME ON GIRLS
MIND YOWN BUSINESS
KEEPER OF SECRETS

78
77
76

Top Class

5
1
4

KEEPER OF SECRETS
ZIN
MIND YOWN BUSINESS

80
80
80

Top Pace

1
3
4

ZIN
CREEMORE
MIND YOWN BUSINESS

2.8
3.4
4.7

7:50
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $6,800
EXACTA, TRIFECTA &  $1.00 PICK FIVE 

(6-7-8-9-10)
• TROT
• 1 Mile
• CR: 77

NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH 
ALLOWANCES). NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 3 J. MILLER TO E. YODER

6

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 71.1 5/1 On$ 74 80 2.6 2.8 3.4 4.8 10ZIN
2 2 +19 71.3 10/1 On 71 79 4.9 5.1 6.0 6.5 10RARE EVENT
3 3 +12 72.1 10/1 On 73 78 3.1 3.4 3.8 4.5 10CREEMORE
4 4 +34 77.0 2/1 On 77 80 5.1 4.7 4.2 4.7 10MIND YOWN BUSINESS
5 5 +22 73.1 9/1 On$ 76 80 6.5 6.0 5.7 5.2 10KEEPER OF SECRETS †
6 6 -28 70.1 20/1 74 78 5.9 6.0 5.2 5.4 10BLUEBIRD REVIVAL
7 7 -53 72.4 9/5 On 78 79 8.3 6.7 6.0 6.1 10GAME ON GIRLS †
8 8 -71 67.2 25/1 On 76 79 7.6 7.4 7.5 7.1 10SMOLDERING

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 74 75Nfld nk 20 Nfld 78 76 28 Nfld 79 64 12½52022 2013 2011312 30 1 314 832
2 12 79 64MVR 16½ 21 Nfld 78 74 27 Nfld 77 69 862004 2034 2053313 31 34 857
3 7 78 67Nfld 10¾ 20 Nfld 78 66 34 Nfld 76 59 17¾13¼2014 2042 204312 33 3 342 767
4 7 74 76Nfld nk 14 Nfld 74 76 46 Mea 79 74 6½2022 2032 158312 31 4 31 531
5 7 78 68Nfld 9¾ 21 Nfld 78 74 27 Nfld 77 43 34¾5¾2013 2034 2073313 30 4 341 845
6 13 78 73Nfld 5¼ 20 Nfld 78 61 40 Nfld 81202011 204332 30 4 84 Scr
7 6 77 82Nfld 3 13 Nfld 78 73 20 Nfld 78 63 165¾1594 2012 205304 31 4 33 763
8 7 78Nfld 14 Nfld 74 20 Nfld 78 68 13¼2031 31 6Scr Scr

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 24 49 11 15 .201 Eidens, Bob 3 9 17 .137Kramp, Joseph 104 76
2 14 08 9 12 .170 Jaeck, Erik Jr 4 8 6 .104Angus, Tyler 1736 *154
3 0 08 10 12 .176 Yoder, Elmer 13 13 13 .246Miller, Emanuel 252 *8
4 45 1310 10 11 .192 Chupp, Marion 9 13 12 .202Rhoades, Braiden 1556 538
5 26 44 9 9 .120 Redder, Barb 3 8 8 .101Ebersole, Logan 777 *39
6 4 2514 13 11 .249 Hershberger, Levi 8 10 9 .166Lems, Chris 1997 105
7 41 4431 17 10 .438 Stratton, Peter 17 11 6 .251Noble, Dan 1007 151
8 22 149 11 12 .191 Wengerd, Amy 3 10 5 .102Ciocca, John Jr 979 59

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 3 0 1 1 34 2 4 4 1:59.0 Nfld$730 352 13$585 $2,189
2 4 0 0 0 26 2 3 7 1:56.4 Mea$90 3165 14$1,221 $360
3 4 1 0 0 2:02.2 Nfld 25 2 1 5 1:57.0 DD$875 3371 15$556 $5,250
4 2 1 0 1 2:02.4 Nfld 30 2 6 3 1:55.6 RcR$1,655 184 14$799 $3,630
5 5 0 0 0 39 1 6 4 1:56.8 M$295 3427 13$757 $1,476
6 2 0 0 0 30 3 2 5 1:58.2 Nfld$288 3165 14$716 $5,012
7 5 1 1 1 1:59.4 Nfld 42 1 5 6 1:58.4 Nfld$1,213 668 12$669 $6,416
8 4 0 0 1 28 3 5 1 1:57.0 Nfld$438 2384 11$833 $2,100
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Top Power

5 OBLIVION EXPRESS 78.4
4 NICKELBACK 72.1
6 MOMMA KNOWS 70.5

Top Speed

3
9
7

MOONFALL
RAMBLIN ROCKSTAR
UP THE THRILL

75
73
73

Top Class

9
7
2

RAMBLIN ROCKSTAR
UP THE THRILL
TSM BATMAN

76
75
74

Top Pace

1
5
4

LIFEBLOOD
OBLIVION EXPRESS
NICKELBACK

3.0
3.2
3.9

8:12
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $10,200
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPER - 

HIGH FIVE
• PACE
• 1 Mile
• CR: 73

NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. (N/W OF A RACE IN 2025-26 ALLOWED 1 WIN) CLAIMING 
PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMANS SELECTIONS: 
5-1-4-3-9 HN 1 & HN 7 UNCOUPLED DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP

7

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 70.1 9/2 On Ý 69 72 3.2 3.0 3.2 3.8 10LIFEBLOOD
2 2 +19 66.5 25/1 1st 69 74 4.6 4.8 5.3 4.6 10TSM BATMAN
3 3 +12 69.3 8/1 On 75 74 3.9 4.3 5.0 3.9 9MOONFALL
4 4 +34 72.1 6/1 On 72 73 4.1 3.9 4.0 4.2 10NICKELBACK
5 5 +22 78.4 1/1 Ý 73 70 4.1 3.2 2.9 2.4 8OBLIVION EXPRESS
6 6 -28 70.5 25/1 On 68 68 8.3 7.4 4.9 3.3 8MOMMA KNOWS
7 7 -53 67.9 20/1 On 73 75 7.0 7.2 5.8 6.2 10UP THE THRILL
8 8 -71 66.8 25/1 70 71 7.1 7.2 6.7 4.8 10DANCIN EVERYWHERE
9 9 -5 69.7 8/1 On$ 73 76 6.8 6.0 5.4 5.6 8RAMBLIN ROCKSTAR

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 79 71Nfld 9¼ 14 Nfld 72 65 20 Nfld 67 72 192001 2012 2002304 30 4 311 158
2 7 77Nfld 10 Mea 71 60 23 Nfld 7412¼1591 29 3 6Scr Scr
3 7 74 60Nfld 13¾ 27 Nfld 78 73 34 Nfld 77 76 ¾6¼2003 2021 157431 30 4 31 345
4 14 72 64Nfld 9½ 21 Nfld 72 55 28 Nfld 72 71 518½2012 2032 1571311 32 4 291 277
5 21 79 55Nfld 25¼ 28 Nfld 73 78 35 Nfld 72 73 3½202 1554 1573331 30 4 311 116
6 7 74 60Nfld 13¾ 14 Nfld 72 70 21 Nfld 74 69 7½3½2003 2001 20031 30 1 302 636
7 7 77 72Nfld 5¾ 14 Nfld 73 69 21 Nfld 72 68 5¾4½200 202 20131 31 1 302 467
8 7 74 60Nfld 14 14 Nfld 72 21 Nfld 72 68 5¼2003 200431 303 37 Scr
9 7 74 73Nfld 2 14 Nfld 73 61 21 Nfld 77 72 613½1593 2023 2012314 32 2 312 673

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 839 77 12 11 .173 Kash, Keith Jr 7 12 12 .177Kash, Keith Jr 1328 898
2 53 28 9 12 .170 Krenitsky, Robert Jr 3 7 8 .096Angus, Tyler 1736 192
3 2 09 11 12 .191 Stein, Craig 21 11 14 .318Ciocca, John Jr 979 85
4 29 1012 13 14 .239 Hostetler, Dannie 7 10 10 .159Sugg, Kurt 2000 134
5 30 5731 17 10 .438 Deyermand, Cory 23 12 11 .333Noble, Dan 1007 160
6 29 144 9 9 .120 Oliverio, John 9 13 12 .202Ebersole, Logan 777 291
7 9 06 8 12 .144 Kash, Keith Jr 7 12 12 .177Day, James 661 898
8 24 014 13 11 .249 Hollar, Calvin 10 7 12 .179Lems, Chris 1997 241
9 0 010 10 11 .192 Stockwell, Sue 8 7 10 .152Rhoades, Braiden 1556 87

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 5 1 1 1 2:00.4 Nfld 15 1 0 0 1:53.0 PcD$1,672 5860 17$645 $8,810
2 2 0 0 0 23 0 2 1$0 1434 12$275 $2,365
3 4 0 1 1 26 2 4 2 1:57.2 Chrtn$925 743 9$692 $3,910
4 4 0 1 0 22 1 3 3 1:56.8 Nfld$795 5860 17$878 $4,558
5 3 2 0 0 1:55.8 Nfld 10 3 1 1 1:56.2 Nfld$3,533 1604 18$1,678 $19,768
6 5 1 0 1 1:59.6 Nfld 5 3 0 0 1:59.2 Nfld$1,154 2387 14$2,150 $6,222
7 5 0 0 1 25 0 2 3$424 1604 18$529 $2,968
8 4 0 0 1 16 4 0 2 1:56.6 Nfld$530 1129 13$1,362 $2,968
9 4 0 0 1 24 4 0 4 1:54.6 Mea$159 712 11$973 $636
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Top Power

1 RISENSHINE SEASIDE 82.8
5 ROSE RUN ZEKE 80.2
4 BEACH FORECAST 75.5

Top Speed

1
5
3

RISENSHINE SEASIDE
ROSE RUN ZEKE
BB CRUISER

87
82
79

Top Class

1
4
7

RISENSHINE SEASIDE
BEACH FORECAST
WEWILLROCKYOU AS

89
81
80

Top Pace

1
5
3

RISENSHINE SEASIDE
ROSE RUN ZEKE
BB CRUISER

2.2
2.6
3.4

8:34
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $6,800
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT 

SUPERFECTA, &  50 CENT PICK 6 
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

• PACE
• 1 Mile
• CR: 80

NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH 
ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD

8

¹¹ 4-Star Special Play - RISENSHINE SEASIDE ¹¹

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 82.8 5/2 On Ý 87 89 2.0 2.2 2.8 3.5 10RISENSHINE SEASIDE
2 2 +19 75.0 12/1 On 75 79 4.1 4.5 5.1 5.7 10ONE LUCKY DUDE
3 3 +12 73.7 5/1 79 79 3.5 3.4 3.7 3.5 10BB CRUISER
4 4 +34 75.5 10/1 On 74 81 4.2 4.4 6.1 5.2 10BEACH FORECAST
5 5 +22 80.2 2/1 82 80 3.3 2.6 2.6 3.3 10ROSE RUN ZEKE
6 6 -28 72.3 10/1 79 78 7.0 6.7 6.0 5.0 10RJ MAVERICK
7 7 -53 71.6 25/1 75 80 8.0 7.3 6.6 6.0 10WEWILLROCKYOU AS
8 8 -71 67.7 25/1 78 79 6.3 6.3 6.0 6.2 10DCROCKINMOONDANCER
9 9 -5 72.8 8/1 On 75 77 5.5 5.8 5.3 4.3 10WASH THE DRAGON

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 82Nfld 30 Nfld 89 73 37 Nfld 94 82 10¾5¾1573 15730 3 302 56dnf
2 6 80 78Nfld 6¾ 14 Nfld 84 65 21 Nfld 77 78 2¼20¾158 203 2001293 34 1 311 185
3 6 80 83Nfld 3¾ 13 Nfld 80 75 20 Nfld 80 72 7¾61564 1581 159330 29 2 303 434
4 6 78 73Nfld 2 9 Nfld 80 66 14 Nfld 84 65 20¾16¾1584 2004 203301 31 4 342 783
5 8 80 79MVR 2¾ 22 MVR 82 81 32 MVRÙ 10½101543 1543 1591301 30 1 321 353
6 7 82Nfld 20 Nfld 78 67 34 Nfld 78 80 124¾2014 157234 3 293 27dnf
7 7 82Nfld 22 MVR 80 79 29 MVR 79 70 1161551 15729 311 84dnf
8 6 NfldÙ 5½ 25 Mea 82 34 Nfld 78 73 7¼203 1583302 302 85 Scr
9 7 77 77Nfld 2¼ 14 Nfld 76 75 21 Nfld 77 77 1¾3¼1574 2003 1583301 30 30 241

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 15 714 13 11 .249 Kreiser, Cory 21 17 12 .344Lems, Chris 1997 871
2 26 44 9 9 .120 Redder, Barb 3 8 8 .101Ebersole, Logan 777 *39
3 9 08 9 12 .170 Hollar, Calvin 10 7 12 .179Angus, Tyler 1736 241
4 165 810 10 11 .192 Johnson, Whitney 9 11 14 .198Rhoades, Braiden 1556 470
5 86 3731 17 10 .438 Hitchcock, Michael 21 14 12 .328Noble, Dan 1007 *519
6 13 013 13 13 .246 Otten, Peter 7 20 20 .248Irvine, Justin 2033 *30
7 9 018 12 13 .290 Headworth, Mark 10 13 12 .212St Louis, Marc Jr 93 263
8 5 09 11 12 .191 Byler, Melvin 8 11 10 .174Ciocca, John Jr 979 219
9 11 912 13 14 .239 Sherman, Kent 10 7 12 .179Sugg, Kurt 2000 217

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 2 0 0 0 18 3 3 3 1:51.4 Nfld$280 5107 15$1,818 $5,264
2 5 1 0 0 2:00.2 Nfld 35 2 3 4 1:55.2 Nfld$618 1654 13$490 $3,090
3 6 0 0 3 31 4 1 5 1:53.8 ScD$621 1752 9$673 $3,724
4 6 0 0 1 42 3 7 4 1:53.2 Aces$196 4384 13$961 $1,176
5 2 0 0 1 25 6 3 3 1:49.6 PcD$658 3781 14$1,955 $7,915
6 3 0 2 0 23 2 2 1 1:54.0 Lex$1,167 802 10$619 $5,610
7 2 0 0 0 29 2 3 2 1:55.2 Nfld$280 2580 10$596 $2,205
8 2 0 0 0 35 4 4 4 1:55.4 Nfld$0 665 12$726 $8,150
9 6 1 2 0 1:57.8 Nfld 40 3 1 7 1:54.8 Nfld$1,063 3803 13$543 $6,380
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Top Power

9 MAYOR MITTCHEESE 75.0
1 DELRAY DUDE 74.6
4 DOGFIGHT 74.2

Top Speed

6
7
1

BORN TO RUN AS
OUT COLD
DELRAY DUDE

78
77
77

Top Class

3
7
6

PEPPER JACK FLASH
OUT COLD
BORN TO RUN AS

79
78
78

Top Pace

1
2
9

DELRAY DUDE
NORTHERN ANGLE
MAYOR MITTCHEESE

1.8
3.0
3.8

8:56
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $5,800
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT 

SUPERFECTA, &  $1.00 PICK THREE 
(9-10-11)

• PACE
• 1 Mile
• CR: 77

CLAIMING $6000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 4 R. BARNARD 
TO C. PETRELLI

9

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 74.6 4/1 On 77 77 2.1 1.8 2.4 3.9 10DELRAY DUDE
2 2 +19 72.4 9/1 On 74 77 2.9 3.0 3.6 4.2 10NORTHERN ANGLE
3 3 +12 74.0 8/1$ 76 79 4.4 4.4 5.1 5.4 10PEPPER JACK FLASH
4 4 +34 74.2 20/1 71 76 6.6 6.5 6.2 5.6 10DOGFIGHT
5 5 +22 72.3 7/1 On 72 74 5.9 5.2 4.2 3.8 10GALAMECHE
6 6 -28 72.6 4/1 On 78 78 4.1 4.0 4.2 4.1 10BORN TO RUN AS
7 7 -53 70.3 25/1 On 77 78 7.2 7.2 6.7 4.5 10OUT COLD
8 8 -71 69.8 25/1 On 75 77 6.2 6.0 5.4 4.6 10VIVA LAS VEGAS N
9 9 -5 75.0 9/5 On 74 75 4.1 3.8 4.2 4.0 10MAYOR MITTCHEESE

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 77 71Nfld 5¾ 14 Nfld 76 74 21 Nfld 77 75 3¼4½159 2004 1584313 30 304 555
2 7 77 75Nfld 3¾ 14 Nfld 73 74 21 Nfld 73 75 11159 200 1592301 30 4 301 314
3 9 77 65Nfld 1¼ 23 Nfld 79 61 37 Nfld 89 73 14¼20¾2003 201 158231 33 1 301 981
4 12 80Mea 17 Mea 76 67 25 Mea 75 65 3¾9¾1564 15630 2 301 57Scr
5 7 76 74Nfld 2¼ 13 Nfld 72 73 20 Nfld 71 72 6¼2¾1573 1582 159330 29 4 313 313
6 7 76 76Nfld nk 14 Nfld 76 77 27 Nfld 76 69 7½1¼1571 1594 159130 30 3 313 812
7 7 77 74Nfld 4½ 14 Nfld 76 76 34 Nfld 78 78 2¾2159 2002 1574294 30 2 30 526
8 7 76 70Nfld 6¼ 14 Nfld 78 74 21 Nfld 76 77 2¼5¼1582 1593 159304 32 1 302 146
9 7 76 76Nfld nk 14 Nfld 76 76 21 Nfld 76 73 3½1¼1571 200 1593301 31 304 421

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 63 109 11 12 .191 Millner, Jessica 10 10 15 .206Ciocca, John Jr 979 656
2 9 06 8 12 .144 Deaton, Ryan 10 13 8 .199Day, James 661 150
3 1 014 13 11 .249 Litt, Thomas 6 9 12 .150Lems, Chris 1997 *270
4 1 013 13 13 .246 Petrelli, Christopher 20 18 13 .343Irvine, Justin 2033 *428
5 14 712 13 14 .239 Clabaugh, Larry 10 14 9 .208Sugg, Kurt 2000 287
6 1 08 9 12 .170 Headworth, Mark 10 13 12 .212Angus, Tyler 1736 263
7 165 810 10 11 .192 Johnson, Whitney 9 11 14 .198Rhoades, Braiden 1556 470
8 228 88 12 10 .180 Kreiser, Cory 21 17 12 .344Kreiser, Cory 261 871
9 7 1431 17 10 .438 Rhoades, Bill 17 11 15 .281Noble, Dan 1007 235

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 6 1 0 1 1:56.2 Nfld 41 4 2 7 1:54.0 Nfld$773 8593 14$754 $4,635
2 5 1 0 2 2:00.0 Nfld 41 4 4 4 1:53.6 MVR$907 3775 13$831 $4,534
3 3 1 0 0 2:00.6 Nfld 32 2 7 6 1:56.4 BR$883 6568 12$823 $2,650
4 3 0 0 0 37 4 4 3 1:51.8 Mea$83 7797 15$1,019 $250
5 6 1 0 2 1:58.4 Nfld 25 2 6 5 1:55.4 HoP$831 270 8$913 $4,986
6 5 1 1 1 1:59.8 Nfld 26 2 5 2 1:57.4 Nfld$1,128 665 12$610 $8,390
7 5 1 1 0 1:57.8 Nfld 47 4 6 9 1:55.8 Nfld$990 2924 14$631 $6,325
8 5 1 0 0 1:59.0 Nfld 34 4 4 3 1:55.0 YR$696 7797 15$1,208 $6,480
9 5 2 1 1 1:56.6 Nfld 34 1 3 4 1:54.0 MVR$1,670 6568 12$384 $8,350
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Top Power

9 NOT JUST ANY STAR 66.3
1 YOUNG AND HUNGRY 65.8
6 CRISPY CRUNCH 63.3

Top Speed

1
6
9

YOUNG AND HUNGRY
CRISPY CRUNCH
NOT JUST ANY STAR

75
66
64

Top Class

6
1
2

CRISPY CRUNCH
YOUNG AND HUNGRY
SUNDEY'S BEST LOU

69
69
68

Top Pace

1
9
3

YOUNG AND HUNGRY
NOT JUST ANY STAR
ARTHUR OF OURFAITH

2.8
2.9
4.1

9:18
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $5,500
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - 

HIGH FIVE
• PACE
• 1 Mile
• CR: 64

NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $10,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 
STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 9-1-3-6-4 HN 2 - SUNDEY`S BEST LOU - 1ST TIME 
LASIX HN 7 - NON STOP TELL - 1ST TIME LASIX TRAINER CHANGE HN 6 L. SHOCK TO T. SMITH

10

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 65.8 3/1 On Ý 75 69 2.8 2.8 3.6 4.6 10YOUNG AND HUNGRY
2 2 +19 61.2 10/1 1st 61 68 4.6 4.5 4.7 5.7 10SUNDEY'S BEST LOU
3 3 +12 61.1 5/1 On 62 63 4.1 4.1 4.6 2.8 10ARTHUR OF OURFAITH
4 4 +34 55.4 6/1 Ü 48 60LATHER ROCK
5 5 +22 62.1 20/1 60 62 7.2 6.1 5.7 4.4 8HEAVENLY FELLAS
6 6 -28 63.3 5/1 On$ 66 69 7.1 6.7 6.6 6.3 10CRISPY CRUNCH
7 7 -53 57.1 25/1 1st 56 64 9.5 8.6 8.0 6.8 10NON STOP TELL
8 8 -71 47.9 25/1 Off 51 62 8.9 10.1 10.9 10.1 10FRANK N FOSTER
9 9 -5 66.3 5/2 On 64 63 3.2 2.9 2.8 5.0 10NOT JUST ANY STAR

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 6 NfldÙ ¾ 86 Phl 71 93 Phl 72 82 ¾742021 2104 1524302 41 3 302 372
2 10 60 55Nfld 6¼ 23 Nfld 67 59 27 MVR 67 59 5¾7¾203 2012 20132 30 3 31 636
3 7 63 63Nfld 1¼ 21 Nfld 64 61 35 Nfld 62 56 632004 2031 2004303 31 2 301 532
4 6 NfldÙ 1½ 162 Cnfld 59 46 166 Cantn 59 22 38¾14¼2013 204 211431 31 3 352 773
5 28 64 52Nfld 11½ 35 Nfld 62 39 46 Nfld 62 57 4½23¾201 205 2043303 33 1 324 655
6 7 63 54Nfld 9¾ 14 Nfld 63 61 21 Nfld 64 53 11¼32023 205 2044312 32 1 313 933
7 7 63 53Nfld 11¼ 14 Nfld 63 33 21 Nfld 64 55 9¼312024 2103 204231 36 2 32 875
8 7 63 49Nfld 14½ 14 Nfld 63 32 21 Nfld 64 56 8322032 2104 204132 35 1 312 788
9 7 63 64Nfld 1¼ 14 Nfld 63 64 21 Nfld 64 64 2¾hd2003 2042 2023301 32 1 311 111

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 11 188 9 12 .170 Miller, Jerry 8 17 8 .201Angus, Tyler 1736 53
2 13 813 13 13 .246 Litt, Thomas 6 9 12 .150Irvine, Justin 2033 *270
3 12 06 8 12 .144 Millner, Jessica 10 10 15 .206Day, James 661 656
4 0 031 17 10 .438 Mapes, Rick 3 6 13 .107Noble, Dan 1007 186
5 4 014 13 11 .249 Ignarski, Timothy 12 15 21 .273Lems, Chris 1997 *33
6 72 3210 10 11 .192 Smith, Todd 27 11 14 .378Rhoades, Braiden 1556 111
7 41 57 12 11 .173 Hall, Tom 6 7 14 .146Kash, Keith Jr 1328 188
8 3 04 9 9 .120 Krummick, Christopher 0 0 3 .010Ebersole, Logan 777 *29
9 1 10012 13 14 .239 Joyce, Leslie 9 9 4 .153Sugg, Kurt 2000 *47

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 0 0 0 0 24 0 3 6na 3781 14$716 $6,405
2 3 0 0 1 19 0 0 2$470 3803 13$186 $1,410
3 3 0 1 1 20 0 2 3$787 2999 13$390 $3,985
4 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0na 1604 18$161 $964
5 2 0 0 0 10 1 1 3 2:07.0 VNWRT$290 2924 14$301 $2,356
6 3 0 1 1 18 1 0 2 1:54.8 VD$703 2999 15$346 $2,635
7 4 0 0 0 21 0 2 5$69 2829 13$408 $275
8 4 0 0 0 25 0 0 0$0 1775 16$51 $0
9 4 2 0 0 2:00.6 Nfld 14 0 1 2 2:01.0 Wdstk$1,413 1775 16$258 $5,940
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Top Power

5 LOUS GAMBLER 78.8
1 CASTYOURCROWN 77.9
4 ESTESO 76.5

Top Speed

5
1
6

LOUS GAMBLER
CASTYOURCROWN
BABY YODA

84
82
79

Top Class

5
1
2

LOUS GAMBLER
CASTYOURCROWN
LONG TOM JESS

85
83
81

Top Pace

1
6
2

CASTYOURCROWN
BABY YODA
LONG TOM JESS

1.8
3.9
4.3

9:40
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $6,800
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, &  $1.00 PICK FOUR 

(11-12-13-14)
• TROT
• 1 Mile
• CR: 80

GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS (MARES ALLOWED 20%). AE: 
N/W $750 (MARES $1000) PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NORTHFIELD

11

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 77.9 2/1 On 82 83 1.5 1.8 2.3 3.2 10CASTYOURCROWN
2 2 +19 76.4 5/1 78 81 4.5 4.3 4.6 4.8 10LONG TOM JESS †
3 3 +12 75.5 10/1 On 79 81 5.3 5.2 4.7 3.7 10KING FELIX †
4 4 +34 76.5 9/1 On 76 80 4.7 4.6 4.0 4.1 10ESTESO †
5 5 +22 78.8 5/2 On 84 85 5.7 5.1 4.2 4.1 10LOUS GAMBLER †
6 6 -28 75.0 9/2 On Ü 79 78 3.9 3.9 4.0 4.4 10BABY YODA †
7 7 -53 72.2 25/1 75 81 6.7 6.7 7.5 5.7 10HITWITHTHEGUY'S †
8 8 -71 69.2 25/1 On 74 79 6.1 5.6 6.1 6.3 10TRIUMPHANT'S CHIP †

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 6 80 72Nfld 4¼ 13 Nfld 81 80 23 Nfld 83 78 2½2½2014 200 2001321 31 1 304 337
2 5 81 76MVR 4 12 MVR 82 75 19 MVR 87 81 4¾4¾1581 159 1573303 30 2 293 374
3 6 80 73Nfld 3 20 Nfld 80 67 27 Nfld 81 77 413½2013 2034 2042314 32 321 286
4 7 78 70Nfld 8 14 Nfld 80 74 21 Nfld 81 81 1¾9¼2011 2033 2003311 31 1 301 263
5 13 81 73Nfld 9¾ 27 Nfld 81 62 37 Nfld 90 81 8192013 2072 1581321 35 4 294 585
6 7 73 86Btva 3 14 Nfld 80 78 28 Nfld 79 65 13½52002 2024 201231 30 4 314 931
7 6 80 74Nfld 2 20 Nfld 80 73 28 Nfld 79 71 5¼5½2012 2021 1594311 29 4 311 244
8 7 78 70Nfld 8 20 Nfld 78 69 27 Nfld 77 76 ¾13¾2011 2032 2041313 30 4 331 372

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 39 2331 17 10 .438 Deruntz, Michael 6 7 8 .126Noble, Dan 1007 220
2 13 813 13 13 .246 Litt, Thomas 6 9 12 .150Irvine, Justin 2033 *270
3 14 05 13 13 .166 Clabaugh, Larry 10 14 9 .208Thompson, Jason 297 287
4 839 77 12 11 .173 Kash, Keith Jr 7 12 12 .177Kash, Keith Jr 1328 898
5 6 012 13 14 .239 Sugg, Kurt 0 13 13 .116Sugg, Kurt 2000 *8
6 0 014 13 11 .249 Petrelli, Christopher 20 18 13 .343Lems, Chris 1997 *428
7 9 04 9 9 .120 Stockwell, Sue 8 7 10 .152Ebersole, Logan 777 87
8 45 1310 10 11 .192 Chupp, Marion 9 13 12 .202Rhoades, Braiden 1556 538

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 4 0 0 2 34 5 5 4 1:56.8 Nfld$600 668 12$1,140 $4,160
2 5 0 0 1 29 6 4 3 1:56.0 Nfld$543 2574 14$1,383 $4,915
3 4 0 1 0 39 2 8 4 1:58.0 Nfld$550 38 3$912 $3,454
4 5 0 1 1 42 5 3 6 1:56.8 Nfld$595 983 14$1,332 $3,336
5 3 0 0 0 20 5 5 1 1:56.8 Nfld$372 975 14$3,225 $3,110
6 4 1 0 2 2:00.4 Btva 35 5 7 7 1:57.8 Nfld$1,220 310 10$1,475 $7,254
7 3 0 1 0 29 3 1 7 1:58.6 Nfld$1,059 29 7$972 $4,976
8 4 0 1 1 39 5 8 6 1:57.8 Nfld$641 891 16$1,009 $7,964
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Top Power

9 POCKET OF TERROR A 78.0
1 KB MAC 76.6
5 BILLY LINCOLN N 73.7

Top Speed

9
8
6

POCKET OF TERROR A
TYLER ALBERT
QUIK AND SHADY

80
78
77

Top Class

8
9
6

TYLER ALBERT
POCKET OF TERROR A
QUIK AND SHADY

78
78
78

Top Pace

1
2
9

KB MAC
CUZBERTTOLDMESO
POCKET OF TERROR A

2.1
3.8
3.9

10:02
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $5,800
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT 

SUPERFECTA, &  $1.00 PICK THREE 
(12-13-14)

• PACE
• 1 Mile
• CR: 77

CLAIMING $6000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 9 C. KINA TO 
C. KREISER

12

Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 76.6 4/1 On 77 76 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.4 10KB MAC
2 2 +19 73.0 15/1 On 75 77 3.5 3.8 3.9 3.7 10CUZBERTTOLDMESO
3 3 +12 72.7 20/1 On 74 77 4.7 5.2 5.0 3.8 10PRINCE JOHN
4 4 +34 71.8 25/1 On 74 76 4.7 4.9 5.0 4.4 10VOODOO RANGER
5 5 +22 73.7 15/1 On 76 77 5.6 5.2 4.9 5.3 10BILLY LINCOLN N
6 6 -28 73.5 5/1 On$ 77 78 3.6 3.9 3.4 3.1 10QUIK AND SHADY
7 7 -53 73.0 25/1 On 75 77 8.1 7.6 6.7 5.3 10MONTY'S PLAY
8 8 -71 71.1 3/1 On 78 78 8.5 8.0 6.4 5.4 10TYLER ALBERT
9 9 -5 78.0 2/1 On 80 78 4.3 3.9 2.4 3.1 10POCKET OF TERROR A

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 75 67Btva ½ 12 Btva 76 72 19 Btva 78 67 48½202 2004 202313 31 303 452
2 7 77 73Nfld 4 14 Nfld 76 69 21 Nfld 73 76 ns7¾1583 2012 1591303 32 303 154
3 7 77 71Nfld 6¼ 14 Nfld 76 71 21 Nfld 76 72 4¾6159 201 200311 31 1 304 637
4 7 77 69Nfld 7¾ 14 Nfld 76 66 23 Nfld 74 58 4111592 202 201331 31 2 31 178
5 7 76 67Nfld 9½ 14 Nfld 78 74 21 Nfld 76 75 2¼5½159 1593 1592313 31 31 258
6 7 77 76Nfld 2½ 14 Nfld 76 78 21 Nfld 7621583 200302 30 1 12 Scr
7 7 77 75Nfld 2¼ 14 Nfld 78 74 27 Nfld 76 74 2¾4¾1581 1593 1582304 31 3 312 232
8 7 77 79Nfld 2½ 14 Nfld 78 71 21 Nfld 77 78 1¾7¾1581 2001 1581294 31 4 30 171
9 7 77 74Nfld 3¼ 14 Nfld 78 79 21 Nfld 77¾1582 1583312 31 13 Scr

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 1 013 13 13 .246 Petrelli, Christopher 20 18 13 .343Irvine, Justin 2033 *428
2 41 57 12 11 .173 Hall, Tom 6 7 14 .146Kash, Keith Jr 1328 188
3 165 810 10 11 .192 Johnson, Whitney 9 11 14 .198Rhoades, Braiden 1556 470
4 6 3314 13 11 .249 Clabaugh, Larry 10 14 9 .208Lems, Chris 1997 287
5 37 58 9 12 .170 Millner, Jessica 10 10 15 .206Angus, Tyler 1736 656
6 7 149 11 12 .191 Kina, Cameron 12 17 8 .241Ciocca, John Jr 979 59
7 9 018 12 13 .290 Headworth, Mark 10 13 12 .212St Louis, Marc Jr 93 263
8 108 2812 13 14 .239 Roegner, Jessica 21 15 16 .347Sugg, Kurt 2000 342
9 51 4931 17 10 .438 Kreiser, Cory 21 17 12 .344Noble, Dan 1007 871

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 4 0 1 0 38 9 7 8 1:54.2 Aces$680 1420 10$1,003 $3,570
2 5 1 0 0 1:59.2 Nfld 42 5 4 5 1:55.8 Nfld$763 1385 18$634 $4,294
3 6 1 0 1 2:01.8 Nfld 35 6 5 5 1:55.0 Nfld$652 1091 10$829 $3,910
4 5 1 0 0 2:01.6 Nfld 25 2 4 4 1:56.0 Nfld$732 270 8$725 $4,010
5 6 1 1 1 1:57.8 Nfld 29 3 2 2 1:54.4 Nfld$1,023 12302 13$559 $6,140
6 4 1 2 0 2:00.0 Nfld 14 3 4 1 1:57.0 Nfld$1,608 657 12$1,128 $10,930
7 5 0 2 1 23 3 2 2 1:55.0 Nfld$896 4868 13$742 $5,040
8 5 3 0 0 1:58.2 Nfld 38 11 4 2 1:54.2 Nfld$1,730 8593 14$1,082 $8,650
9 4 1 1 1 1:58.6 Nfld 25 4 4 1 1:52.6 HoP$1,374 1434 12$994 $7,476
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Top Power

5 SENOR SOLDADO 78.6
4 DOWNBYTHEPARADE 78.1
1 JN CAPT OFTHENIGHT 76.2

Top Speed

4
1
2

DOWNBYTHEPARADE
JN CAPT OFTHENIGHT
TELLITLIKESONNY

79
77
77

Top Class

2
9
8

TELLITLIKESONNY
VH VOLT
OVER HILL N DELLE

79
78
78

Top Pace

1
5
2

JN CAPT OFTHENIGHT
SENOR SOLDADO
TELLITLIKESONNY

2.3
3.6
3.9

10:24
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $11,500
LATE DAILY DOUBLE (13-14) EXACTA, 

TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
• PACE
• 1 Mile
• CR: 77

$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL NON WINNERS 7 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 
(WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 1-5-4-2-6
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Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 76.2 5/2 On 77 74 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.8 10JN CAPT OFTHENIGHT
2 2 +19 74.9 6/1 On$ 77 79 3.5 3.9 3.8 3.8 10TELLITLIKESONNY
3 3 +12 75.0 7/1 On 76 77 4.9 4.8 4.5 3.7 10ALL JACKED UP
4 4 +34 78.1 5/1 On 79 77 4.4 4.7 4.2 4.3 10DOWNBYTHEPARADE
5 5 +22 78.6 7/2 75 74 4.1 3.6 3.5 2.9 10SENOR SOLDADO
6 6 -28 73.7 6/1 75 71 4.4 4.4 3.9 2.5 10STORM AHEAD
7 7 -53 71.5 15/1 On 73 76 8.7 7.7 7.6 6.6 10CAPTAIN OF THE SEA
8 8 -71 67.7 25/1 77 78 7.1 6.2 5.8 5.0 10OVER HILL N DELLE
9 9 -5 73.8 25/1 On 75 78 6.3 6.7 7.0 6.4 10VH VOLT

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 79 80Nfld ½ 14 Nfld 72 74 21 Nfld 74 75 1½2¾1582 1593 158430 30 1 293 212
2 7 77 75Nfld 3¼ 14 Nfld 79 71 21 Nfld 79 77 38½1592 2013 159303 30 4 294 455
3 7 77 75Nfld 3¼ 14 Nfld 79 68 21 Nfld 79 70 10¾11½1592 2021 2003302 31 303 784
4 7 79 76Nfld 4 50 Nfld 79 69 56 Nfld 79 70 16½171591 1571 1591301 30 4 311 786
5 14 79 72Nfld 7¼ 21 Nfld 79 28 Nfld 78 68 13¼ds2012 1574301 294 775
6 7 77 77Nfld 1 14 Nfld 79 75 21 Nfld 795159 201302 29 3 42 Scr
7 7 74 74Nfld 5¼ 14 Nfld 73 69 28 MVR 75 67 10¾41574 202 157294 30 2 293 951
8 7 77 73Nfld 4¾ 14 Nfld 79 65 21 Nfld 79 78 314½1594 2024 1573302 30 4 301 486
9 7 77 75Nfld 2¾ 14 Nfld 79 21 Nfld 79 69 111592 2003301 302 83 Scr

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 12 1713 13 13 .246 Headworth, Mark 10 13 12 .212Irvine, Justin 2033 263
2 51 209 11 12 .191 Beeler, Patrick 16 13 10 .266Ciocca, John Jr 979 158
3 24 48 9 12 .170 Johnson, Whitney 9 11 14 .198Angus, Tyler 1736 470
4 6 014 13 11 .249 Rhoades, Bill 17 11 15 .281Lems, Chris 1997 235
5 32 3831 17 10 .438 Wengerd, John G 15 11 8 .238Noble, Dan 1007 253
6 11 012 13 14 .239 Umholtz, Clair 9 13 10 .196Sugg, Kurt 2000 163
7 72 3210 10 11 .192 Smith, Todd 27 11 14 .378Rhoades, Braiden 1556 111
8 2 04 9 9 .120 Kreiser, Cory 21 17 12 .344Ebersole, Logan 777 871
9 377 96 8 12 .144 Day, James 8 11 13 .184Day, James 661 320

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 5 1 2 1 1:59.6 Nfld 25 3 2 3 1:52.0 HoP$2,589 1137 11$1,004 $13,475
2 5 0 0 1 34 4 8 5 1:55.2 Nfld$907 2829 13$1,672 $4,535
3 5 1 0 1 1:58.0 Nfld 24 5 1 0 1:55.2 DD$1,672 5860 17$1,277 $13,660
4 1 0 0 0 39 7 7 5 1:55.4 Nfld$0 5107 15$1,586 $3,600
5 3 0 0 0 8 3 4 0 1:57.6 Nfld$200 6723 17$3,113 $11,200
6 4 1 2 0 1:58.2 Nfld 18 4 3 3 1:55.4 Mea$2,946 5860 17$1,296 $18,535
7 3 1 0 0 1:57.8 Nfld 26 3 0 4 1:53.2 MVR$1,877 5107 15$1,100 $6,590
8 5 0 0 1 29 4 3 5 1:55.4 Nfld$600 3101 14$1,206 $4,440
9 4 0 0 2 15 0 0 1 1:57.8 Nfld$855 1091 10$354 $4,020
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Top Power

4 DE DRAGON 77.8
1 ITWASAVERYGOODYEAR 73.9
6 MASS TRANSIT 71.2

Top Speed

4
8
7

DE DRAGON
HAPPY HOUR BLUES
SIR MALACHI

77
73
72

Top Class

4
1
7

DE DRAGON
ITWASAVERYGOODYEAR
SIR MALACHI

75
73
73

Top Pace

1
2
4

ITWASAVERYGOODYEAR
RUNNING GLORY
DE DRAGON

2.2
2.8
3.3

10:46
POST

NORTHFIELD PARK - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 PURSE  $10,200
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT 

SUPERFECTA
• PACE
• 1 Mile
• CR: 72

NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 
STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD
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Key RatingsToday's Key Race Information

P# Horse Post Index Rating Line Lasix Change
Pace (Running Style) RatingsRatings  Averages

ClassSpeed 1stQ 3rdQ2ndQ Fin Races
Win Power Morning Class

1 1 +40 73.9 4/1 On 70 73 1.9 2.2 2.6 3.3 10ITWASAVERYGOODYEAR
2 2 +19 68.4 12/1 On 71 72 3.1 2.8 2.9 2.7 10RUNNING GLORY
3 3 +12 69.3 2/1 Ü 65 67 3.6 4.6 4.4 4.5 10SOLSTICE BEGONIA
4 4 +34 77.8 5/2 On 77 75 3.4 3.3 2.5 3.9 10DE DRAGON
5 5 +22 70.3 12/1 On 69 70 5.7 5.7 4.6 3.4 10HEZA HOT RODDIN
6 6 -28 71.2 15/1 69 71 6.2 6.1 6.0 5.4 9MASS TRANSIT
7 7 -53 67.3 15/1 On 72 73 6.8 6.5 5.3 4.6 10SIR MALACHI
8 8 -71 69.0 5/1 73 72 4.9 4.0 3.3 4.2 10HAPPY HOUR BLUES
9 9 -5 67.2 25/1 67 70 3.8 3.9 4.3 4.1 10LIL FUTURE Q

Last Three Races - Race Details

Last Race Second Race Back Third Race Back
P# Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish Days Track CR SR Time 4thQ Finish

1 7 76 62MVR 14½ 14 Nfld 73 21 MVR 70 65 ¾157 156429 292 19 Scr
2 7 74 63Nfld 10½ 14 Nfld 72 64 21 Nfld 85 72 14½9½1594 2012 159314 31 304 563
3 7 66 67Nfld 3 14 Nfld 68 68 21 Nfld 68 66 2¼22004 2004 2003294 30 2 314 411
4 7 74 63Nfld 10½ 14 Nfld 73 73 21 Nfld 72 61 12¾¾1594 2012 202232 30 3 331 624
5 14 72 66Nfld 8¼ 21 Nfld 74 74 28 Nfld 73 68 1232011 1591 1581304 30 2 301 644
6 7 74 59Nfld 14¼ 14 Nfld 79 72 23 Nfld 67 67 6¼7¾2003 2013 1594312 30 4 293 148
7 14 75 69MVR 13½ 21 MVR 75 71 30 Nfld 69 64 ½31571 1553 1592302 28 4 312 158
8 14 72 71Nfld 2¾ 21 Nfld 72 73 35 Nfld 72 69 3½12001 1594 1581302 30 1 311 312
9 14 73 70Nfld 3¼ 21 Nfld 72 63 28 Nfld 72 65 11½102014 2014 158230 32 2 292 654

Driver Record - Last 12 Months Trainer Record - Last 12 Months Driver/Trainer
Last 12 Months

P# Today's Driver St W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St W% P% S% UTR Starts Win%
1 0 04 9 9 .120 Morgan, Virgil Jr 14 19 11 .282Ebersole, Logan 777 157
2 31 39 11 12 .191 Johnson, Whitney 9 11 14 .198Ciocca, John Jr 979 470
3 19 7431 17 10 .438 Roegner, Jessica 21 15 16 .347Noble, Dan 1007 342
4 53 912 13 14 .239 Troyer, Roeleta 7 13 12 .182Sugg, Kurt 2000 267
5 121 1110 10 11 .192 Clabaugh, Larry 10 14 9 .208Rhoades, Braiden 1556 287
6 839 77 12 11 .173 Kash, Keith Jr 7 12 12 .177Kash, Keith Jr 1328 898
7 13 813 13 13 .246 Litt, Thomas 6 9 12 .150Irvine, Justin 2033 *270
8 0 014 13 11 .249 Johnston, Aaron 20 15 15 .333Lems, Chris 1997 *269
9 15 08 9 12 .170 Smithpeters, Sean 2 13 17 .149Angus, Tyler 1736 54

This Year's Record Last Year's Record Last 6 Races Sire Statistics
Record Best Win Record Best Win

P# St W P S Earn/Start Time Track St W P S Earn/Start Time Track Earnings Starts Win%

1 3 1 0 0 1:56.8 MVR 12 2 2 2 1:54.6 MVR$2,120 5107 15$1,726 $10,060
2 4 0 0 1 31 2 3 5 1:57.4 Nfld$484 35 6$720 $5,024
3 5 3 0 0 2:00.2 Nfld 10 0 0 0$2,628 3101 14$127 $13,140
4 3 0 1 0 8 2 0 2 1:52.6 ScD$926 3803 13$1,425 $12,737
5 4 0 0 0 24 3 3 3 1:57.8 Nfld$636 712 11$720 $3,074
6 5 1 0 0 1:59.8 Nfld 4 0 1 2 1:58.6 MR$1,092 8593 14$1,856 $7,260
7 3 1 0 0 1:59.4 Nfld 28 1 5 5 1:55.6 Nfld$1,750 657 10$925 $9,400
8 3 1 1 1 1:59.8 Nfld 25 10 2 4 1:54.4 Mea$3,074 4003 14$1,520 $15,794
9 4 0 0 0 16 3 2 4 1:56.4 Aces$477 241 16$1,299 $2,756
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